Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth N Release

Date In

Year 8¢ Date Charges

Name Gender

Best, Jason Thomas
Butler, Jeffrey Ryan

Cole, Deanna Jo

Coon, Charles Dustin

Crotteau, Austin Lee

Duclon, Donald Robert

Duxbury, Travis Adam

Feehan, Courtney Kathryn

Garske, Mariah Ann

Hornstein, Andrew Ronald

Johnson, Tammy Marie

Kerns, Michael Patrick

Male
Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

1977
1979
1973

1978

2002

1969

1983

1986
1996

1985

1974

1988

42
48

43

19

52

38

35
25

36

47

33

12/8/2021
12/13/2021
12/10/2021

12/10/2021

12/11/2021

12/12/2021

12/10/2021

12/7/2021
12/10/2021

12/9/2021

12/8/2021

12/9/2021

2/28/2022

1/1/2022

3/8/2022

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Possession of Marijuana

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
POSSESSION OF THC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BATTERY OR THREAT TO
JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT
OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE

FAIL TO APPEAR
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY
WORKER

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE



Lauritsen, Clayton Miles

Leiter, Ole Ryan

Mehalek, Kristy Lynn

Saumier, Benjamin Theodore

Selden, William Scott

Severson, Richard Lee

Strub, Karen Kay

Swartz, Adam Michael

Viebrock, Joschua Taylor

Ward, Nikki Lea

Wiesner, Michael John

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 23
Female: 7

Male: 16

Male

Male

Female

Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

2000

1993

1993

1977
1965

1956

1974

1986

2000
1987

1954

21

28

28

44
56

65

46

35

21
34

67

12/8/2021

12/9/2021

12/9/2021 1/7/2022

12/9/2021 1/7/2022
12/10/2021

12/13/2021

12/12/2021

12/11/2021

12/10/2021

12/8/2021

12/10/2021 12/17/2021

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
PROBATION VIOLATION

FAIL TO PROVIDE WATER TO ANIMALS
FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS

PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY

THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

PARTY TO CRIME
RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - $2,500-$5,000
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE



