## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Best, Jason Thomas	Male	1977	44	12/8/2021	2/28/2022	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Butler, Jeffrey Ryan	Male	1979	42	12/13/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Cole, Deanna Jo	Female	1973	48	12/10/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA Possession of Marijuana POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Coon, Charles Dustin	Male	1978	43	12/10/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL POSSESSION OF THC
Crotteau, Austin Lee	Male	2002	19	12/11/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Duclon, Donald Robert	Male	1969	52	12/12/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Duxbury, Travis Adam</u>	Male	1983	38	12/10/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Feehan, Courtney Kathryn	Female	1986	35	12/7/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Garske, Mariah Ann	Female	1996	25	12/10/2021	1/1/2022	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE
Hornstein, Andrew Ronald	Male	1985	36	12/9/2021	3/8/2022	FAIL TO APPEAR Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
Johnson, Tammy Marie	Female	1974	47	12/8/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY DISCHARGE BODILY FLUID - PUBLIC SAFETY WORKER PROBATION VIOLATION
Kerns, Michael Patrick	Male	1988	33	12/9/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Lauritsen, Clayton Miles	Male	2000	21	12/8/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
<u>Leiter, Ole Ryan</u>	Male	1993	28	12/9/2021		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT PROBATION VIOLATION
Mehalek, Kristy Lynn	Female	1993	28	12/9/2021	1/7/2022	FAIL TO PROVIDE WATER TO ANIMALS FAIL TO SUPPORT - 120 DAYS LESS
Saumier, Benjamin Theodore	Male	1977	44	12/9/2021	1/7/2022	PROBATION VIOLATION
Selden, William Scott	Male	1965	56	12/10/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Severson, Richard Lee	Male	1956	65	12/13/2021		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Strub, Karen Kay	Female	1974	46	12/12/2021		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Swartz, Adam Michael	Male	1986	35	12/11/2021		OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT - TAKES AND DRIVES POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA RESISTS BY REFUSING TO COMPLY THEFT OF MOVABLE PROPERTY
Viebrock, Joschua Taylor	Male	2000	21	12/10/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Ward, Nikki Lea	Female	1987	34	12/8/2021		PARTY TO CRIME RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY - \$2,500-\$5,000 RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Wiesner, Michael John	Male	1954	67	12/10/2021	12/17/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 23

Female:

Male: 16